

Colgate® Colouring Competition - Terms and Conditions

1. Promoter: Colgate-Palmolive UK Ltd, Guildford Business Park, Midleton Road, Guildford, GU2 8JZ.

How to enter

- 2. This competition runs from 9am Friday 1st May until 12pm on Friday 26th June.
- 3. This competition is open to primary school children (aged 5-11) who are UK residents. Children of Colgate-Palmolive UK Ltd employees, its affiliates and any of the agencies or companies associated with this promotion including their immediate families are not eligible for prizes.
- 4. Dates for the draw are 12pm Friday 29th May and 12pm Friday 26th June
- 5. To enter the competition entrants must colour in the picture found at www.colgatecolouring.co.uk. The parents or carers of the entrant must submit the coloured picture, along with their brushing chart (with at least 14 days completed), using the same website (www.colgatecolouring.co.uk).



- 6. The name and email address of the parent / carer must be used to complete the submission on www.colgatecolouring.co.uk. Only the child's first name, age and location (town/city) should be shared with Colgate.
- 7. Prize winners will be selected by Colgate-Palmolive UK Ltd via a random prize draw on 29th May and 26th June. Entrants cannot win more than one prize but may submit more than one entry (one prize per draw whilst the competition is running). If a previous winner is drawn then there will be a redraw to choose another winner.
- 8. Winners will be notified via email within 14 days from the date of each draw. Winners will need to respond to this email to claim their prize. If a prize is not claimed within 14 days, Colgate-Palmolive UK Ltd reserves the right to award the prize to an alternative winner, drawn in accordance with these terms and conditions. If the second winner does not claim their prize within the stipulated time, the prize becomes null and void.
- 9. Winners will receive one of three prizes per week of the competition. The prizes are:
 - 1 x Crayola Inspiration Art Case
 - 1 x Lego Creative Medium Brick Box
 - 1 x £20 Amazon Voucher
- 10. All prizes are not transferable and no cash alternative is offered.
- 11. Colgate-Palmolive UK Ltd reserves the right to substitute a prize for one of equal or greater value if the designated prize should become unavailable for any reason.
- 12. In the event of a dispute, Colgate-Palmolive UK Ltd's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 13. Colgate-Palmolive UK Ltd is entitled to institute any reasonable security measures to ensure that the rules are adhered to. Colgate-Palmolive UK Ltd reserves the right to delete duplicate and fraudulent entries, as well as disqualify participants if we suspect any activity not deemed within the spirit of the competition has taken place.
- 14. Colgate-Palmolive UK Ltd reserves the right to alter, cancel or delay this competition without notice.
- 15. Colgate-Palmolive respects your privacy in accordance with the laws protecting personal data including without limitation the EU Data Protection Regulation and the Data Protection Act 2018. If you provide personal data to Colgate-Palmolive in connection with this competition, Colgate-Palmolive will only process it in connection with the competition, for its record-keeping purposes and in connection with its activities that relate to it. If entrants chose the "Opt in for marketing purposes" option, these details will be stored in a confidential manner and will not be handed out to any external parties or used for anything other than marketing related activity. Colgate-Palmolive and its worldwide affiliates may use and disclose your personal data for these agreed purposes Except as set forth above, your data will be kept confidential. Colgate-Palmolive Privacy Policy can be found at: www.colgatepalmolive.co.uk/legal-privacy-policy/privacy-policy
- 16. Participants will be deemed to be bound by and have accepted these terms and conditions.
- 17. Competition subject to English law and jurisdiction.